

ASX Announcement

2 February 2017

Advance Notice of Viva Energy REIT FY16 results and conference call

As previously announced, Viva Energy REIT (VVR) advises that the results for the part-year ended 31 December 2016 are due to be released to the ASX prior to market open on Thursday 23 February 2017.

The results will be presented by Margaret Kennedy, Managing Director and Guy Farrands, Chief Financial Officer of VER Manager Pty Ltd as manager of VVR via conference call and webcast at 10am (Melbourne time) the same day (Thursday 23 February 2017).

To participate in the conference call please refer to details below.

Dial-in Details			
Conference ID	5807 5625		
Participant Numbers			
Participants can dial either of the numbers below to join the call. You will need to quote the conference ID provided above. To ask questions, you will need to dial *1 on the telephone keypad.			
Participant toll			+61 2 8038 5221
Participant toll free			1800 123 296
International Dial-in Details			
These numbers are toll-free dial-in numbers for each country listed below. For countries not listed below, the Australian Participant Toll number listed above can be dialed. To ask a question, you will need to dial *1 on the telephone keypad.			
Canada	1855 5616 766	New Zealand	0800 452 782
China	4001 203 085	Singapore	800 616 2288
	8008 702 411		
Hong Kong	800 908 865	United Kingdom	0808 234 0757
India	1800 3010 6141	United States	1855 293 1544
Japan	0120 477 087		

To access the live webcast please click onto http://webcast.openbriefing.com/3297/

A copy of the results presentation will be available post conference call on the Viva Energy REIT website http://www.vivaenergyreit.com.au

About Viva Energy REIT

Viva Energy REIT is Australia's only listed REIT owning solely service station properties with an initial Portfolio of 425 service stations across all Australian States and Territories. Viva Energy REIT's objective is to maximize the long-term income and capital returns from its ownership of the Portfolio for the benefit of all Security holders.

Viva Energy REIT is a stapled entity comprising one share in Viva Energy REIT Limited (ABN 35 612 986 517) and one unit in the Viva Energy REIT Trust (ARSN 613 146 464). This ASX announcement is prepared for information purposes only and is correct at the time of release to the ASX. Factual circumstances may change following the release of this announcement.

Please refer to VVR PDS/Prospectus dated 22 July 2016 for further information http://www.vivaenergyreit.com.au/Investors/

END

For further information please contact:

Samantha Rist

Investor Relations
Viva Energy REIT
T +613 8823 4863
E samantha.rist@vivaenergy.com.au